LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2018-155271

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

10/03/2018 04:05 PM

RICHARD & JANICE BARR TRUST

Pgs=3 AE

## APN 002-074-11

When Recorded and Mail Tax Statement to:

Richard & Janice Barr, Trustees Richard and Janet Barr Trust P. O. Box 266 Panaca, NV 89042



OFFICIAL RECORD
LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER

E07

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RICHARD & JANICE BARR, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

RICHARD ARNOLD BARR and JANICE RUTH NICKELL BARR Trustees of the RICHARD AND JANICE BARR TRUST, dated October 2,2,2,2018

All of their rights, title and interest in and to the following described lands situated in Lincoln County, State of Nevada, more fully described as:

Parcel No. 02-074-11
All of Lot 66 in the Sun Gold Maner
Unit No. 1, in the town of Panaca, Lincoln County Nevada
More commonly known as 1385 Callaway Street, Panaca, NV

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof; also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises.

Richard Arnold Barr

Janice Ruth Nickell Barr

Page 1 of 2

## APN 002-074-11

STATE OF NEVADA	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	)

On this 3.1 day of 0.2., 2018, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared RICHARD ARNOLD BARR and JANICE RUTH NICKELL BARR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said Lincoln

County and State of Nevada



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel I	Number(s)		/\	
a. <u>02-074-11</u>	<del></del>		\ \	
ხ			\ \	
c	·		\ \	
d			\ \	
2. Type of Property			\_\	
a. Vacant Land	b. 🗸 Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnl	ise d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordi	The state of the s	
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes: Trop		
Other		1,92	1 GLT 10 = GC	
3.a. Total Value/Sale	s Price of Property	8		
	Foreclosure Only (value of pro	nerty (	7	
c. Transfer Tax Va		polity (	<del></del>	
d. Real Property Tra		\$		
u. Real Floperty	mister Tax Due	Ψ		
4. If Exemption Cla	aimed:	/ /	)	
	Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section 7	/ /	
			au frank a trivat	
b. Explain Reas	on for Exemption: Transfer wi	inout consideration to	or from a trust.	
	Percentage being transferred: 1			
	lares and acknowledges, under			
	hat the information provided is	. 76	The state of the s	
and can be supported	d by documentation if called up	on to substantiate the	e information provided herein.	
Furthermore, the par	ies agree that disallowance of	any claimed exemption	on, or other determination of	
additional tax due, m	ay result in a penalty of 10% o	f the tax due plus inte	erest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
			e for any additional amount owe	
	k	. \ .	•	
Signature Kirch	and a Ban	Capacity: Gran	itor	
) A		<del></del>		
Signature Real	and a Ban	Capacity: Gran	itee	
7 1,007.	221			
SELLER (GRANT)	OR) INFORMATION	BUVER (CRA	NTEE) INFORMATION	
	PURED Janice Ruth Nickell		EQUIRED)	
	Manice Barr/JointTenan	Drint Name: Die		
			Print Name: Richard and Janice Barr Trust	
Address: P.O. Box 2	66		Address: P.O. Box 266	
City: Panaca	77: 00040	City: Panaca	7: 00040	
State: NV	Zip: 89042	State: NV	Zip:89042	
2025			, , ,	
	ON REQUESTING RECOR		iot seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	//	Escrow #		
Address:		<b>G</b>	a.	
City:		State:	Zip:	